Camplify Holdings Ltd A.C.N 647 333 962 42 Union Street Wickham NSW 2293 PO Box 7 Wickham NSW 2293 Ph: 02 4075 2000



ASX Announcement

5 February 2024

Camplify H1FY24 Interim Results Zoom Call

Camplify Holdings Limited (CHL) will release its half-yearly results report for H1FY24 on Wednesday, 21st February 2024.

An investor briefing will be held via Zoom at 10:30 am AEDT on the 21st February 2024. Presentation material for the meeting will be lodged with the ASX prior to the conference call.

The zoom call will feature CEO and Founder Justin Hales and CFO Andrea MacDougall.

You can register for this call via the link: <u>Camplify HIFY24 interim results Zoom</u> <u>call.</u>

Participants are required to preregister for attendance. The call will comprise of a presentation from the CEO followed by Q&A.

-- END —

For further information please contact:

Media Enquiries Alastair McCausland media@chl.global +61 (0) 418 837 428 Investor Relations www.chl.global investors@chl.global

Camplify Holdings Ltd A.C.N 647 333 962 42 Union Street Wickham NSW 2293 PO Box 7 Wickham NSW 2293 Ph: 02 4075 2000



About CHL

Camplify Holdings Limited (ASX:CHL) is in the business of elevating outdoor experiences through innovative and scalable tech solutions. Composed of Camplify, MyWay and PaulCamper, the CHL Group operates one of the world's leading peer-to-peer digital marketplace platforms. connecting recreational vehicle (RV) Owners to Hirers. With operations in Australia, New Zealand, Spain, the UK, Germany, Austria and Netherlands, Camplify and PaulCamper deliver a seamless and transparent experience for consumers looking to travel and connect with local RV owners.

This announcement was approved by the Company Secretary of Camplify Holdings Limited.







